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Welcome to Lumen Bar,
the ultimate Winter retreat.

Presented by Adelaide University in collaboration with 
National Wine Centre of Australia.

LUMEN Bar invites you to sink into a 70s-inspired lounge 
space. A conversation pit designed for connection, 
comfort and a touch of retro flair. Enjoy an immersive 
experience with a nightly lineup of vinyl DJs, a delicious 
menu of snacks and share plates, and exemplary wines 
from Adelaide University alumni winemakers.

LUMEN Bar is open to the community providing a cosy 
sanctuary amongst the sea of light installations making 
up Illuminated Adelaide’s ever popular free City Lights 
program.

As part of this program, Bonython Hall will play host to 
SomniUs by illumaphonium, taking you beyond waking life 
into a boundless world of light, sound, and movement!

Enjoy.
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MENU

Mixed Local Roasted Nuts, Smoky Spiced Salt | 
VG GF DF			 

Pickled Vegetables, Salted Yoghurt, Grains & 
Seeded Sourdough | VG/O      

Hot Chips, Tomato Sauce | V DF                                                                                                           

7 

8 

10

Duo of Dips, Flatbread (Ask for Today’s Dips) | V 
VG/O

Whipped Ricotta, Honey, Lemon, Flaked Chilli, 
Walnut, Grilled Baguette | V

Pickled Coorong Mullet, Fennel, Dill, Caper, Sour 
Cream | GF		

Karaage Fried Chicken, Togarashi Aioli, Lemon 
| DF

Sun-Dried Tomato & Rosemary Arancini, Tofu 
Creme | VG GF

Lamb Kofta, Pomegranate Glaze, Tzatziki, Pickled 
Shallot, Soft Herbs | GF

15 

16 

18 

17 

15 

18

V | Vegetarian   VG | Vegan   GF | Gluten Free   DF | Dairy Free    /O | Option



V | Vegetarian   VG | Vegan   GF | Gluten Free   DF | Dairy Free    /O | Option
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MENU

Orecchiette, Aged Parmesan, Lemon & Garlic 
Pangrattato, Rocket & Herb Oil with:

	- Mushroom Ragu | V

	- Slow Braised Beef Ragu

Penne, Roasted Tomato Sugo, Kalamata Olives, 
Rocket & Herb Oil |  
VG GF

Kangaroo Osso Bucco, Whipped Potato 
Gremolata | GF 

Char-Grilled Abrolhos Octopus, Chickpea, 
Paprika, Guindilla Pepper, Parsley

Fish & Chips, Desert Lime Tartare Sauce

 

24

27

23 
 

25 

29 

24

Warm Flourless Brownie, Caramel Sauce, 
Wattle seed Popcorn | GF

15
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V | Vegetarian   VG | Vegan   GF | Gluten Free   DF | Dairy Free    /O | Option

CHEESE & CHARCUTERIE

Create Your Own Platter

	- 2 Items

	- 4 Items

	- 6 Items

	- Additional Item

19

36

52

10 each

All Platters served with Bread, Quince Paste, Adelaide 
Plains Olives, Dried Fruit & Lavosh (Gluten-Free Crackers 
available).

Select from the following:

CHEESE

Swag Ashed Chevre, Woodside Cheese Wrights, Adelaide 
Hills, SA 

Onkaparinga Creamery Brie, Mt Lofty Ranges, SA 

Mt Jagged Mature Cheddar, Alexandrina Cheese Co, 
Fleurieu Peninsula, SA  

CHARCUTERIE

Salami, Cured Sausage made from Air-Dried Pork

Bresaola, Italian Style Air Matured Eye Fillet, Grass Fed 
Beef 

Pancetta, Italian Style Aged Pork
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DRINKS

SPARKLING

2021 Artisan of Barossa Blanc de Blancs | Eden 
Valley SA

2022 Golding ‘Bel Mosaico’ Sparkling Pinot Noir 
Rose | Adelaide Hills SA

DAOSA Natural Reserve Sparkling | Adelaide 
Hills SA

NV Thienot x Penfolds Champagne Brut Rose | 
Champagne FRA

2020 Honey Moon Sparkling Shiraz | Adelaide 
Hills SA                             

G

13 

14 

 

 

17

B

55 

60 

75 

128 

75

WHITE

2025 Gullyview Estate ‘Lot Two Three’ Riesling | 
Clare Valley SA

2024 Ottelia Pinot Gris | Limestone Coast SA

2024 Yangarra Grenache Blanc | Mclaren Vale 
SA

2024 Giant Steps Chardonnay | Yarra Valley VIC

G

14 

13

13 

15

B

60 

55

55 

65
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DRINKS

RED

2024 Giant Steps Pinot Noir | Yarra Valley SA

2024 Yangarra Grenache | Mclaren Vale SA

2020 Giant Steps Syrah Carignan Grenache | 
Yarra Valley SA

2024 Yangarra Shiraz | Mclaren Vale SA

2022 Chalk Hill Nero D’Avola | Mclaren Vale SA

Jericho Fortified Touriga Nacional

2023 Ashton Hills ‘Piccadilly Valley’ Pinot Noir | 
Adelaide Hills SA

2022 Bondar Monastrell | Mclaren Vale SA

2021 Merite Malbec | Wrattonbully SA

2021 Brokenwood Shiraz | Hunter Valley NSW

2022 Eisenstone SR Marananga Shiraz | 
Barossa Valley SA

G

15

13

14 

13

14

13

B

65

55

60 

55

60

45

75 

55

65

75

115 
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DRINKS

ROSÉ & SWEET WINE

2024 Thistledown Gorgeous Grenache Rosé | 
Riverland SA

2023 Montevecchio Moscato Frizzante | 
Heathcote VIC

NON / LOW ALCOHOL 

Virgin Shiraz Spritzer

Eden Vale Non Alcoholic

Sidewood Nearly Naked Sparkling Rosé

G

12 

12 

G

11.5

B

50 

50

B

25

50

BEER

Heineken Zero

Asahi Super Dry

Lumen Stout

Hahn Super Dry 3.5%	

Pirate Life South Coast Pale

Heineken Lager

James Squires Apple Cider

Purple Yeet - Alcoholic Lemonade - Bowden 
Brewing

9

10

15

11

13

14

12

16
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COCKTAILS

Barrel Aged Negroni	

Old Fashioned

Espresso Martini

Mai Tai

Harvey Wallbanger

Violet Collins

Aperol Spritz

22

25

23

27

22

27

20

DRINKS

SPIRITS

Wyborowa Vodka

Grey Goose Vodka 

Kangaroo Island Gin	

Never Never 23rd Street Violet Gin

Kinobi Japanese Gin

Jack Daniels Black Label

Chivas 12 YO Blended Scotch

Talisker 10 YO Scotch

Sailor Jerry Spiced Rum

12

14

14

14

18

14

14

16

12
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SOFT DRINKS

Pepsi

Pepsi Max 

Schweppes Dry Ginger

Schweppes Soda 

Schweppes Lemonade

Strangelove Water Still (750ml)

Strangelove Water Sparkling (750ml)

6

6

6

6

6

10

10

DRINKS
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WHAT’S ON AT LUMEN

UNIVERSITY OF ADELAIDE WAITE TASTING 
Mondays | 4.30pm - 7.00pm

Monday 7 July 
Monday 14 July

WINE TASTINGS 
Tuesday & Wednesdays | 4.30pm - 7.00pm

Tuesday 8 July & Wednesday 9 July: Yangarra 
Tuesday 15 July & Wednesday 16 July: Giant Steps

OYSTER NIGHT 
Tuesdays | 5.00pm - 7.00pm 
Oysters paired with Lloyd Brothers Picpoul

Tuesday 8 July 
Tuesday 15 July




